



PERUNTHALAIVAR KAMARAJAR ARTS COLLEGE

(An Institution functioning under the aegis of Pondicherry Society for Higher Education) **KALITHEERTHALKUPPAM**, **PUDUCHERRY-605 107**.

EK BHARAT SHRESHTHA BHARAT CLUB ACTIVITIES OF JANUARY 2020

31.01.2020

Head of the Institution: Dr.S. Babu

Dr.V. INDIRA

Nodal Officer, PKAC

The activities conducted by Ek Bharat Shreshta Bharat club of Perunthalaivar Kamarajar Arts College are

- 1. Reciting Swacchta Bharath Pledge by the students and staff
- 2. Quiz competition on History and Culture of Puducherry.
- 3. Screening of Diu-Daman documentary films to the students.

Swacchta Bharath Pledge:

EBSB club members and other students were invited for this and the pledge was recited at 12:00 noon on 31.01.2020 by the students and staff members. Then, the Principal gave a talk on cleanliness and its importance. In this programme around 50 students and five staff members have participated.

Quiz Competition:

The Quiz competition was conducted for the students in the topic History and culture of Puducherry on 31.01.2020 at 12:30 P.M. in the college students. 25 students have participated and they were divided into five groups. Ms. Vijayabharathy, Asst. Professor of Computer Science and Ms. Ramyasri, Asst. Professor of Tourism Department have helped for the smooth conduct of this event.

Screening of Documentary film:

Documentary films of the union territory Diu-Daman were downloaded and shown to the students on 31.01.2020 at 3:00 P.M.. Also, various video clippings of the culture, tourism, fort of Diu Daman were also shown to the students. It was done in the computer laboratory in our college and more than 50 students were participated.

PHOTOS



Screening of Diu-Daman Documentary films on 31.01.2020



Screening of Diu-Daman Documentary films on 31.01.2020



Screening of Diu-Daman Documentary films on 31.01.2020



Swachhata Bharath Pledge on 31.01.2020



Swachhata Bharath Pledge on 31.01.2020



Quiz competition on History and culture of Puducherry on 31.01.2020



Quiz Competition on History and Culture of Puducherry on 31.01.2020